
'l-fRc'f WcPR/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
~& fct'l-WT/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

TThITT:r tITTT~ ~& ~NI KRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
f.n:rrur"Qct '3f¥&UT~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

f.n:rrur "Qcr '3f¥&UT ~'l-WT-fifcl~IQ/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
ffi~cl~ci9,·0-ltrH IRUVANANTHAPURAM - 22/ (~./Ph. No.0471 - 2565669 / 2565726). 

f-f:!:flm ~"ITTI~/NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

MM#10 

~ I Dt. 07.04.2025 

'l-fRc'f ~ ~ cp't '3fR # Pm~ffila q5Ttj'f ~~~-~&RT 311.-Jci l~.-J J:R; ~~ Plfcl~1Q ~ cp't '1JIBT ~I On behalf of the President of India, 
online item rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following works. 

w.~. fclcRurtDescription a:ITT°/Details 
SI. ( 1) (2) 
No. 
1. ffl cpf ~/Title of work $•.f~Ch ~ mrc, ~- l!&f-202 ;R" fcTwr 3-fc:FBJUT $•.f~Ch ~ mrc, ~- l!&f-100 ;ir fcTwr 3-fc:FBJUT 

ffl I Electrical maintenance works in bldg. ffl I Electrical maintenance works in bldg. No. 
No. M-202 at INSTEF. M-100 at INSTEF. 

2. {-~~tr./ E-Tender Notice fcl ~{-I ~{-1~/aj) ~J..l~/~03/01/2025-26 ~ fcl ~{-I ~'{-jaj)/ ~ ~J..l~/ ~03/02/2025-26 ~ 
No. 07.04.2025 07.04.2025 

VSSC/CMG/E03/01 /2025-26 Dated VSSC/CMG/E03/02/2025-26 Dated 07.04.2025 
07.04.2025 

3. ~itcft~ 31-jJ..11Pla arra-1 ~10.95 "ci"R9/Lakhs ~10.72 "ci"R9/Lakhs 
Estimate cost put to tender 

4. q51-q ~ ~ cp't ~ 
Period of completion 

3 (rfr.:r / Three)~/ months 2 (cJ I Two)~ I months 

5. ~"1"1-JT~(~) ~21,900.00 t21,440.00 
Earnest money deposit (EMO) 

:s1Jr1<:11:s m cp't ~ I Period for ~ '8-J~c:fj~OI / Bid clarifications: ~'3ff cp't ~ / Receipt ~3IT cf5T ~ / Opening 
downloading: ~ 09.04.2025, 10.00 ~ 10.04.2025, 9.00 ~/hrs. of tenders: ~ of tenders: ~ 28.04.2025 
~ /hrs. # ! to ~ 20.04.2025, 23.00 #!to ~ 21.04.2025, 12.00 23.04.2025 cf5T 23.00 cf5T 15.00 ~ /hrs. 
~ /hrs. ~/hrs. ~/hrs. 



2. ~ if 'l-flTT ffi ~~~I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering:-
~ cf)! ~;iRIR?ia ~cf51"i:pf q?"xrfTm1TT / The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

w.~. 
SI. No. 

'--ilc I 
Note: 

~ /b. 

'-1 H~-$ I Eligibility Criteria 

ffim $ 1,Htj,a1cf5xUI cp't ~ fc,Rf $ ~ ~ 
cf51" ~ cil~c:118 ~ -mcl q1i[J ~ c;RR ~ 
J fffi ffi1 a l·}~m m cf51" aj ctl t'NH ct5 ~ if ~ 
M'GfRT~I 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven 
years ending previous day of last date of 
submission of bids. 
i. cft;, ~ ffl, ~ ~ qft 'ffiT@ ~ 
'ffiT@ $ 40% ~ 'cf5ll -.=J' "ITT/Three similar works 
each costing not less than 40% of the estimated 
cost (lrr/or) 
ii. zj" ~ ffl, ~ ~ qft 'ffiT@ ~ 
'ffiTrd' $ 60%~ 'cf5ll -.=J' m/Two similar works each 
costing not less than 60% of the estimated cost 
(lrr/or) 
iii.~~ ffl, ~ 'ffiT@ ~ 'ffi1IB $ 
80% ~ 'cf5ll -.=J' m1one similar work costing not 
less than80% of the estimated cost. 

i. ~ 'cf5l<f ~ '3m i 'J.fq-.=j' ~- Fcl ~ qa1 cfj X DI I 

lJllTUJ/ 
Documentary proof for the 

eligibility 
(~~~~~/Tobe 

scanned & uploaded) 

i) ~ 'ci'~ 'J.fcf ~ ~ 
~ IDxl 'GfRt ~ \.ll-llDl4::l 'ctft 
\.ll-llfolci~I 
Work orders and completion 
certificates issued by the authority 
concerned to establish work 
experience. 

ii) f1'jft ~ IDxT 'Gl'Rt ffl qft ~ 
\.ll-l1 □1q::i $ m~ c!ldlQ-8 \.ll-l1 □ 1q::i ('f-ffi'f 
~ ~ ~) ifi a--1 lil I ffi Q I 
Completion certificates for works 
issued by Private parties shall be 
supported by TDS {Tax Deducted at 
Source) certificates. 

Similar works shall mean electrification of building. 

ii. ~ Tfu: 'cf5T ~. $ c11«1Fclct5 ~ if 7% ~ 'cl?'t mtITTUT ~ ~ cii<fi-a.ft 
~ ~ ~ 'ffiT@ ~ cfcp m 'GfRT ~. ~ TfURT m ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 
Mip 1-i~a1ct5x □1 ~ ~~ct"cf5'~~1 
The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by 
enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated 
from the date of completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. 'J"q-'1:fRR im-i 13,cfd ~ $ ~ n· cf5 I l1~ a ffi -qf;fffiJl£f<.I i cf5--i $ ~ ~ ~ m1TT / 
Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility / 
evaluation. 

~ Jf:PeJUl' . $ ~ ffill/ Applicable only ~ 'ci'~ ~ tj'3f1cpxDI ~ 'ctft 
for Maintenance contract works - ~ 'ci'~ ~ / Copies of PF and ESI 
~ ~ tj'3f1ct5xDI ~ ~ / Should have PF registration certificates. 
and ESI registration. 



~Jc. ~'ffill: 
Applicable for electrical works only : 
isi',ct1cf5af ~ -qm ~ m ~ ~ ~ 
~ ~ '3fi@ qrf cfZIT ~ (~c1c1'1 150 kW)~ 

~tf~ -Bfcl~lcf51{ cil~~'"<i ~~I 
The bidder shall possess valid electrical 
contractor's license of appropriate class and 
category (Minimum 150 kW) issued by Central 
or State Electricity Authority. 

'cf ~ -BRl~lcf51{ ~ cil~~'"<i cf)'t 
!,P-llfula ~ / Certified copy of valid 
electrical contractor's license. 

3. ~ ~ B tjGflcpa cfZIT ~ ~ ~ cf)T 'lfIBR cfR" ~ ~~ltj\il 
www.tenderwizard.in/lSRO !TT www.tenderwizard.com/lSRO tjcil-Bl~c. ~ -skFt<:i°ts M \jj"f mT 
~I fciWcrr tjGf1cf5xOI cr't~1 Jqqc@ tjcil-Bl~c. B~~~I °t-~~~~~~m 
~~ ~ftle-s c:ITTti:f~I 
Tender documents can be . downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard.in/lSRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/lSRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing 
fee. The procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender 
processing fee is payable to M/s ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

4. ~ ~~1a~ cITT -s1J-1<:1"'1-s cf5"B 1=!Bf ~ Ptfcl~lcf51x cITT ~ WTR # ~ ~ m ~1 Ptfcl~lcf51x 
~ ~ ~ ~ ~~ltj\il cfcCl"filcl ~'l-f!Tf ~ -Bc<-11fQa fcp-u; "Gflltitl ~ "QT"l:TT Tim fcr" "tj" '3ilclli<llcf5cil 
cITT-qyT~~t"ffi~"ITTd"fqcfTT~M~I 
Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the 
bidding. The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification 
subsequently by Department. If found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) ~JIT~"Blti Jqqc@~ 1 il' fclf.1R;~ ~~~~\lfm~, 'Bfff~\lfm JmciRT\ll"m 
~ /'ffigl ~. dll(-BC(-B~. ~. fa-&cl4c19,F-1- 695 022 ~·;,p .. flR~ s.51j~c1 ~~~ 
~~(!TT)~ s.51j~Rla ~~~~TfRir~~B\lfm~~1 Gfll"RT\lfm~. 
~Wl{f ~cf)'t Jmmfcffer~ 180 ~CTCf)~m,it1 ~~. M~~# iftt"GfRft~m 
~JIT cfTT ~ tt ~ -1cf5c{1cf5xOI ~ ~ '3flx ~ Pf fcl~lcf5 l·<°'i ~ ~ ~ cr't cITm 
~'l-f!Tf ~~I ~ ci ~cf5 AB cp't ~ I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified io Para 1 
above, in the form of Deposit at Call receipt / Term Deposit Receipt / Demand Draft of any 
Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 
(or) in the form of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be 
valid for 180 days from the due date of receipt of tenders. In case EMO in the form of DD is 
furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on opening of tenders and refund of EMO for 
unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque/ electronically by the Department. 

b) ~ ffilTcf / ~ B We cf)T cTTcl1 cf5x~cllci C(l--1((-BC(l--!{ ~ cfn C(l--!C(-BC(l--1{ m11 '3fftfR ~ / 
~ ~ tjGf1cf5x01 \.IJ.-!I0lq;l !TT 1t@T 'J"WTr ~ (it~) / ~ 'Q"cf IDB 'J"WTr ~ 
(~~)(cf)"[R ~ I ~ ~ ~ '3fT?WT (~~) I ~-~¢f>lfc'. 'Q"cf ~ f.-lali<llcill !TT 
C(l-1 C(-B C(l--1 { ~ ~ ~ cITTt '3Rl ml!r ~ ~ tjGfl cf5 { 01 \.I l-1101 q51 ~ 'cf5x'iT ~ I ~ / 
\.I l--1 I 01 q 51 ~ cf)'t f.:r:@ fcffer / ~ ~ f.:r:@ fcffer CTCf) ~'cf #RT ~ I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost/ EMO should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM / UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) / Khadi Village & Industries Board 
(KVIB) / Coir Board / National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) / Directorate of 
Handicrafts and handlooms or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The 
memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due date / extended due date of the tender. 



Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 
above. 

7. a)~ cf5T ~ m'tR, ~ ~ $1 f.1!@~ ~ ~ q51 rrr '3ml ~. '311" "\.I"~. f.rmur "Q"q' 
~a-ruf "\.l"'l-fPT - ajfq?J, d1 Q~ Q~-Hfl, ~ "$ cf5 I llf<:'tll if, "Gf"ITT cfcf5' "ITT W, ra I ~ tjw: 'q5l' cRf1Tcrr 
~. mqcf fcprrr iJfRT ~I~~~ $1 f.1!@~ ~ ~ q5l' !ff '3ml ~ ~ij ~ 
"ITTL(f~$l"Gf@T%cff~q57'mmtcfR"Q"x~fcprrr"Gl71VIT1 
Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand / speed post to the 
Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

b) ~ "ffilTcl~ if W cf5T ~ ¢-<*llci Ql-lQ~Ql-1{ ~ q51 Ql-lQ~Ql-1{ ~ '3fl"tffi "fflq;:f / 

~ ~ cjJlc15x □1 1,1l-!1 □1q:;1 llT cjJlc15x□ 1 1.1l-!1 □1q:;1 ~ ~ s(~) if ~ftja1:1~1x ~:J.l,ll-llfu1a ITTi ma
mqc, ~ ~I J44cta ~/l,ll-11 □ 14:;I ~ 5Ti met '311" "\.I"~, f.1mur "Q"cl ~a-ruf "\.l"'l-fl1T-ajfq?J, 
d1Q~Q~~. ~. RFNFiag;xl-1 $ cf51llfall if ~~$TF1!@~q51(1"Zfl~"Q"x!f['3mf~ 

mqcf ~ m1fi I ~ ~ ~ $1 ~ ~ q51 (fZfl ~~!ff '3ml ~ 5Ti met "ITT1<f ~ mcfl 
% cff mmt cfR ~ ~ ~ q5l' 3Hcft cp a fcprrr "Gl1lVIT I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost / EMD should submit attested hard 
copy of MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM/ UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 
or registration certificate as indicated in para S(b) above. The hard copy of above 
memorandum I certificate shall be submitted preferably by hand / speed post to the 
office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

8. ~ ~ cp't 3ffc,l:r ~ q5l' ~ ~tf ~ "ITTw1 cf5x~qlci f.-l~~lcf51~1 $1 acf5..\1¢1 "Q"q' qlful~cf5 
~ R ~1 acf5..\1cb1 ~ q1fu1~cfj tSllc'fi R "fR ~ 3fP1 fcffirc, ajcftw I Jifllicfj-1 ~ ~1 

acf5..\1cf)1 "Q"q' qlful~cf5 ~ "$ l-{fllicf5.-J "$ zyR, f.-l~~lcf51x ~ m¥ ~ 1Tl; ~:@18~1 q)f fcffira" ~ 
# frrtta-rur fcprrr "Gl1lVIT I ~ -qrrrr 1TtIT fct; ~ ~ ~ ~ q511Ff ~ q;-«ft cff ~ ~ ~ # 
31~cf51x ~ cft ~ ~ ~ ~ q51 3fTl1 $1 ~ ~ ~ ~ fcprrr "Gl1lVIT I ~ ~. ~ 
~ ("1:!Tfl:l f.-1~ ~ lcf5 l~' i cil" ~ ~ cft ~) q5l' 3@1T #, ~ ~ f.-1~ ~lcf5 l'{'j $1 R ~ \JlT 
frrtta-rur (fZfl a cf5 ..\1 q)1 Jii.vll i¢ .:i "$ cfrn;P:ITTI:f ~ ~ ~ ~ "ITTWll1f:<RTT "$ ~ 3fP1 cp't "ITTWll1 
$1~1 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished 
valid EMO only will be opened. On opening of Technical & _commercial bid, further detailed 
scrutiny / evaluation will be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the 
documents furnished by the tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not 
fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered 
for further processing. The price bid of only those tenderers who have been qualified during the 
scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened separately on a specified date (with due 
intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per tender procedure/ stipulations. 

9. ~ aj~~lcf51x cb'T ™ ~ q5l' f.-119..ll~.-J TfRir if q~qfcfu fcprrr "G111VITI cITT<f 1Ff ~ ~. ~ 
WW~ if q~qfcfu ~ "Gl1lVIT I ™ ~ "$ ~ ~ W "$~if, ~cp!d 4;l I cITT<f ~ 
$1 mffl1 "$ ~ ~. f.?ffa:?J ~ ~ ~ 3fTcITTffi1 "ffilTcl $12% ~ ~ 3@1T f.-119..ll~'i TfRir mqcf $1 
~%1 
Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On 
completion of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption 
for payment of Earnest money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost 
put to tender to be submitted immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance / work order. 



10. ~ P1Fc1~1cb1x. P1Fc1~1Q ITTWr m "# ~. "W1" Pia~1cf5, BlQl-ll.lfl 1 ~£.fR. B1Ql-l;41 1 '31T ~£.fR. 
'81Ql-lt1-'{ifc1~1Q1~"1iP11.1x-~ 1 ~IJflPl1.1x-~ 1 ~IJflPl1.1x-~ 1 ~IJflPl1.1x-~ cpl -crcf ~ ~ 
"BT?.f, ~ cpl f.:rttl'ifUT cITT' I cRmR WW ~ ~ 3FFfR, '{i fc1 ~ I cf51,?i I ~arcITT ~ a 1.1 Fc@ct5 ~ "cf51", 

WW cpR"UIT "#, ~ ~ '3ITT ~ cp1 ~~~I cl~, WW -,1.11-i-m ~ 3FFfR, ~-~ 
~ ~ ~W cp1 ~ I ~ "R ~ ifB cl?.fl ~ ~ ~ "# -qc@ ~ "cf51" ~I q~l.1cf5 
~ '3fR -ciTTl IDL<1 ~~~~<ft ~I 
Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior 
permission of Group Director, CMG/ Head, CMD / Dy.Head, CMD-contracts/Engineer-SG / 
Engineer-SF / Engineer-SE / Engineer-SD. As per the present security advice, the 
contractor's I supervisor's personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside 
the campus due to security reason. However, this will be reviewed periodically as per the 
security protocol. Vehicle with material for loading and unloading to site will be 
permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. 'l-fRcf ~ ~ cp1 '3ffi" "# ~ -«llcb Ix cf5 x~ q I ci I mfucRur ~ !IT fcRfi '3Pl ~ "cf51" Wcf5TT 
m ~ ~trr ~ i '3fR "cf5T{ ~ ~ ~ fcRfi m IDL<1 ~ift ~,3fl "cf51" ~ m cpl ~ 
m % 1 ~ift Pl Fc1 ~ 1 Q IJf) ~ ~ "cf51" ~ ~ cfi«lt m m "cf5T{ ~ ~ Plfcl ~1cb Ix ITTn ~ ~ 
<ft TT{ %_ '31-«!1 cf5 Ix cITT" <ft i3fTQlit I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest 
or any other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without 
assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any 
condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily 
rejected. 

12. 'l-fRcf ~ ~ cp1 '3ffi" "# ~ Wcf5TT cf5 :;(~q I ci I ~ cITTll ~ "lTTT ffl "# ~ cITTll ~ "R 
q ~ q c1~ 1 m cITTlf cpl 1TT;TT * "cf51=ft cpl ift ~ m % e1?.f1 Plfcl ~ 1 cf5 Ix ~ ~tf * ~ ift zyrr ~ 
cITT11T I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the 
scope / or reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have 
any claim what so ever on this account. 

13. 'l-fRcf ~ ~ cp1 '3ffi" "# ~ Wcf5TT cf5:;(~q lci I ~ ~ "cf51" ~ F1l "# !IT ~ fcRfi 'l.fl1T 
"cf51" Wcf5TT ~ cpl ~ m % cltl I Plfcl ~lcf5 I:;( <ir ~ TfU; ~ ~ ~ cITTll ~ mm I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the 
whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate 
quoted. 

14. ~ ~ ~tf * ~af m JfITTl.1"af ~ "# ~ ift -qer-m ~ "# ~ t '3fR 6<¼5~1x ~ -qer
m ffl cp1 ct,'l~l~I cp1 % ~ ~ "ITTWf cp1 TT{~ '31-«llcb Ix cITT" <ft~ I 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders 
submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. ~~ cf5:;(~qlcil ~m"cbR~~-~~"lTTTcp1 \l'1l~qlctl ;:ftfc;-m~ ~~ 
"cf51" m~ ~cpl~ m %1 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in 
accordance with the policies of the Government from time to time. 

1 s. Pi R1 ~ 1 cb Ix "cf51" fcl°'l.fflT ~ ~ ~ ~ ~'l-fPT * ~ \lfl-lT m cpl ~ ~ tt ~ ~ ~ ~ 
'3fR ~ ct511.1r,q1.1., ~ fGpi)~1x cfJl<ffif cx:rm ~ 1 ~ ~ .-J\l'ld1ct>1 ~~8~,x %1 ~ ~ 
~Fc@q1· cpl -;n-i:r ift ~~mm '5ff ~ "BT?.f fcRfi ift rn * q;-p:r ~ ~ ~ m GIT~ cl"ITT 
cfJl<ffif ~ '3fR GIT ~l'J fcl°'l.fflT * ~ x1\JJqfSk1 ~ cpl .-J\l'ld1ct>1 ~~8~,x ~, 6<¼5~,x ~ ~ 
~ cpl '3 ct'i~.-J ffl ~ ~ ~ \lfl-lT cp1 TT{~~~ <ft~ cl?.fl ~ f.:rTT<f "ITT~ I 



The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre 
of the Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his / her near 
relative is working. He / she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him 
in any capacity or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any 
Gazetted Officer in the Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor 
would render him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 

11. ~. '3Q<lcfd ~ 1 ~~~~~am~~ q;.::f-~ -q;lJ 120 ~ cJq) m;:q 
Qllft1 ~ q;)t PIRl&lct>I'( m;:q ~~ JITT 3ftRT~cfllffi~tm~~"!ffiTT~ 
~~ ~ ~ q~qcf-1 'cf>'«IT t '111 fct1-fl1T, ~Hcf>I'( 'cf>1' ~cf>I'( ~tell ~Hcf>I'( nAT ~ 
3fRrcf>R m "3'"QTlf "CR ~ 'Q'&f'tmf ~ nAT ~ u11TT ~ ~ 50 % (-q:qm \.lfaf<ldJ cfTT ~ 
~ cfTT 3fRrcf>R TI9cJT t I 3flll, Pl RIG let, I'( 'cf>1' cfITTf ~ ~'1 f.fRI& I ~ 1fl1T ~ ~ ~ ~ cft 
~I 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt 
of the tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the 
validity period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender 
which are not acceptable to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice to 
any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money 
Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the 
re-tendering process of the work. 

18. ~"CR"f.:lum~"CR, ~ f.1fclc:;1cf51~7·m-mir"QcP<ITTR~~I 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

• ~.+--+,~ • • 

19. f.1 fcl c:; I cf5 I-! IDx1 '3q~ 'i::;x 1l ~ift cITT', ~ . '3 i 118 ~ i, mTT cITT', m ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ I 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service 
Tax, labour cess etc. 

20. c1cf5.ft¢1 ~ m- mir '81Gfll({-lel cf l({-!Gfll({-lel \:ll-llUl4;i7· ct,'t ~ 'ITTwf cfft ~~I 
Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 

~~ ~~ 3Q' ~ . ,ft1Qcti1- 'C11qG1 

Deputy Head, CMD-Contracts 



aq,..ftq,1.q1fu1fu'tlq, ~~m~ PmRlru\cf cH~la\JI,· ij;"~ct,'tllt-m'[filnct,'t'GJTQ", ~ ~ 
IB ~ Pl~ GI ct, 1,i)· 'cf>1' -:si~hp a fcpc:rr "GIJlPTT 1 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH 
TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. qcf, ~ ~ ~ ffl ~~~&:RT~ fcrQ 7TQ cfJm ~ I 
Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~'l-fq~ffl~~~&:m~fcr"Q<TQ~ qJ.1I □ Iq;1 I 
Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. 1TT;l(ff~~~"frl-l"R~cf~~q~J.JIDlcf5Tq?Tqfflcp1~=&Jl8\if1\.lllTOTI 
Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as 
per the eligibility criteria. 

4. f.wft 1IT1vrr &:m ~ m ~ ~ qJ:110Iq;1 c!ldlQ~ ("Wcf 11x cf5Tcf -rr:n ~) qJ.1I □1qli ~ ~ ~ 
~ 
Completion certificate for.works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted 
at Source) certificates. 

5. -a:tI~ 6cti~1~1· $ <:11~,ifo <:fft-mR I 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. 

6. ~cf~~~ q\if1cf5x□I ~ c!?i" m'cl" ("ciTll ~)I 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7. ~c1?1"~~~~-1 ~~~tlRfrtfclGJ~~0fffiffila ~~3fcffu~ 
cITTB" ~ ffl ~ ~ c!?i" ~ q f2l ci!~a I ~ m ~ ~ ~ cf5T!IT. c!?i" ~ (lJN ~- {53 )I -
A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. it., /t==f ~~/PAN/TAN details. 

9. ~ 'Gl1=l'T ~ / Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~·$"qf.:f cffl xc--~@ / Company Profile with details. 

11. \if1Q~c!l Q\if1cf5x □ I qJ.1I □ Iq;1 /GST registration certificate. 

12. '31ffi~cfd ~JcP-lft~"ITTcTT / ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

Jlt:;cqg:uf-;:ftc / IMPORTANT NOTE:-

~ cf5T ~ ~ ~ / -a:tI Ql-1 Q~ Ql-1{ q l-1 Io I q SI, frtfclGJ ~ c!?i" f.r:@ ~ JfR -w:r:f "cf5T m ~ ~. "J"q 

~£.!Ff. frn:lfur ~ 3f¥efUT ~'l-fl11 - ~. ~ "BRTi.rrt ~eJ $si", ~. ~ Tft.'3ft., F2lxic:F-ia9.xl-l -
695022, ~ ~ cf5 lllfcil-l 4 'BTW mq;:rr ~!TT~ "C!Rc &:RT ~ ~ I 'l:lft frtfclGJ ~ c!?i" f.:mcf 
fctfzf JfR -w:r:r q5T m ~ ~ -a:tI ~ cf5T m mer IDl(f ~ c!?i" iJf@T t cTT frtfclGJ q5T ~ cfR "Clx 
~ fcp-m IJfTQ1lT / Original document of EMD / valid MSME certificate shall be submitted 
preferably BY HAND or sent through SPEED POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, 
Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, 
ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram - 695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD is not received on or before due date and time of opening 
of tender, the tender offer will be summarily rejected. 




